33 Payroll Taxes 31,778   25,756   26,679

34 Total Operating Expenses 1,806,609   1,778,069   1,588,553

35 Net Operating Income 312,820   241,595   346,173

36 Other Income: (Expenses):

37 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets (26,345)   (11,336)   (12,059)

38 Non-Utility Income 139   188   67

39 Total Other Income (Expenses) (26,206)   (11,148)   (11,992)

40 Interest Expense

41 Interest Expense 164,389   160,061   162,122

42 Total Other Income (Expense) 164,389   160,061   162,122

43 Net Income 122,225$   70,386$   172,059$

Twelve Months Ended Deccember 31,

Southwestern Bartholomew Water Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 46269

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT

OUCC - Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Ended Sch Present Phase I Sch Phase I Phase II Sch Phase I Phase II

31-Dec-24 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Rates
1 Operating Revenues
2 Water Sales
3 Residential 2,029,609$  2,162,455$   305,699$   2,468,154$ 2,468,154$ 392,503$   2,860,657$   2,468,154$   627,361$   3,095,515$
4   Customer Normalization 6,283$   PET
5   Customer Growth 8,394   PET
6   Revenue Normalizaton 5,622   PET
7   Water Tracker Revenues 112,547   5-1
8 Commercial 38,039   38,039   5,377   43,416   43,416   6,904   50,320   43,416   6,904   50,320
9 Industrial -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

10 Public Authority 14,229   14,229   2,012   16,241   16,241   2,583   18,824   16,241   2,583   18,824
11 Multi-Family -   -   -   -   -   -
12 Irrigation -   -   -   -   -   -
13 Fire Protection
14 Public -   -   -   -   -   -
15 Private -   -   -   -   -   -
16 Late Payment Fees 9,957   70   PET 10,027   1,417   11,444   11,444   1,820   13,264   11,444   1,820   13,264
17 Other Water Revenues 27,595   27,595   27,595   27,595   27,595   27,595   27,595
18 Total Operating Revenues 2,119,429   132,916   2,252,345   314,505   2,566,850   -   2,566,850   403,810   2,970,660   -   2,566,850   638,668   3,205,518

19 O&M Expense
20 Salaries and Wages - Employees 368,869   65,341   6-2 434,210   434,210   434,210   434,210   434,210   434,210
21 Salaries and Wages - Directors 11,682   11,682   11,682   11,682   11,682   11,682   11,682
22 Employee Benefits 111,503   142,819   142,819   142,819   142,819   142,819   142,819
23 Retirement Benefits 5,759   6-4
24 Insurance Increases 25,557   PET
25 Purchased Water 415,124   536,364   536,364   536,364   536,364   536,364   536,364